
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Program plan Master Agricultural Economics 
(Hours per week, in brackets: number of credits) 

  1 

WS 

3 CEM (4 hours and 6 CP each) out of: 
- Open Economy Macroeconomics and International  
  Agricultural Trade  
- European and International Agricultural Policy  
- International Agricultural and Economic Development 
- Environmental and Resource Economics II 
- Agricultural Management 

4 CM  

Institutional and 
Political 
Economy I 

(6) 

 

6 CM  

Microeconomics and 
Econometrics 
(9) 

 
 
 

  2 
SS 

6 CM  
Market and Policy 
Analysis 
(9) 
 

  3 

WS 

 
4 FCM 
(6) 

 
4 FCM 
(6) 

 
4 FCM 
(6) 

 
8 Student Project 

(12) 

 
4 FCM 
(6) 

 
4 FCM 
(6) 

4 CM  
Quantitative 
Methods in 
Agricultural 
Business (6) 
 

 

Master’s Thesis 

(30) 
 

  4 

SS 

Sem. 

CM= Compulsory module; CEM= Compulsory elective module, 3 CEM to be selected; 
FCM= Free choice module; 5 (or 7 if student project is not taken) to be selected  

 
 


